COBGED"

2a

e

NNNNNNNNHMHMHH&—IHMH
uamammmcwwuc\m&ww

28

& Jessup LLP

5% o b W v e

= FRAYE 2 PN

i .
- r
. -
W o

Kelly O. Scott (SBN 132186)
kscott@ecjlaw.com

FILE
U o

Heather L. McCloskey (SBN 193239) S DISTRICT coyaF
hmcecloske }%ec'Iaw.com 2
ERVIN, COy & JESSUPLLP

9401 Wilshire Boulevard, Ninth Floor
Beverly Hills, California 90212-2974
Telephone 53 10) 273-6333

Facsimile (310)859-2325

O
%cfé &? UNITED STATES DPISTRICT COURT
i’:g% CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION
T“IJ%fE INTERNET CORPORATION FOR) CASE NO.CV 07-2089 R (PLAx)
ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS, ORDER GRANTING
Plaintiff, BEFENDAN’}‘S’ EX PARTE
APPLICATION TO EXCUSE
v. APPEARANCE BY MITCHELL
NOVICK OR, IN THE
REGISTERFLY.COM INC., and ALTERNATIVE, TO PERMIT
UNIFIED NAMES, INC. , TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE
Defendants.

Having considered Defendants RegisterFly.com, Inc. and UnifiedNames,
Inc.'s Ex Parte Application To Excuse Appearance By Mitchell Novick Or, In The
Alternative, To Permit Telephonic Appearance, the Court hereby GRANTS
Defendant’s request as follows:

Mitchell P. Novick is excused from his obligation to personally appear before
this Court on May 25, 2007. o

ITIS SO ORDERED.

IDOCS: 12846 1-576660.1




1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Ervin, Cohen
& Jessup LLP

Respectfully submitted:

DATED: May 22, 2007

IDOCS:12846.1:576660

-
iz
A 5F

R T

ERVIN, COHEN & JESSUP LLP
Keh{(). Scott
Heather L.. McCloskey

—~

. Heather L. MCCI;)ske
Attorneys for REGISTERFLY.
AND FIEDNAMES, INC.




R - - R . T 7 B O o S

NNNNNMMNNHmma—-h—mmumm
mqmmhuun—-cwmqa\maww—a

Ervin, Cohen
& Jessup LLP

[
at

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) it
) ss: 9
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) i,

I'am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. 1am over theuz;ge of
eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 9401 Wilshire
Boulevard, Beverly Hills, California 90212-2974.

On May 22, 2007, I served the document described as [PROPOSED] ORDER
GRANTING DEFENDANTS' EX PARTE APPLICATION TO EXCUSE APPEARANCE
BY MITCHELL NOVICK OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, TO PERMIT TELEPHONIC
APPEARANCE on counsel for the parties in this action, or on the parties in propria persona,
addressed as stated on the attached service list:

[X] BYMAIL: By placing true and correct copies thereof in individual sealed envelopes, with
postage thereon fully prepaid, which I deposited with my employer for collection and mailing by
the United States Postal Service. I am readily familiar with my employer’s practice for the
collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In
the ordinary course of business, this correspondence would be deposited by my employer with the
United States Postal Service on that same day. 1am aware that on motion of the party served,
service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day
after the date of deposit for mailing in affidavit,

[ 1] BYNEXT-DAY DELIVERY: Via Ovemite Express. I am readily familiar with my
employer’s practice for the collection and processing of correspondence via Overnite Express. In
the ordinary course of business, this correspondence would be picked up by Overnite Express on
that same day.,

[X] ~ BY FACSIMILE: I caused such document to be sent via facsimile to the names and

facsimile numbers listed above and received confirmed transmission reports indicating that this
document was successfully transmitted to the parties named above.

[ 1 (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and
the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct,

[X] (FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of 2 member of the bar of this
Court at whose direction the service was made.

EXECUTED on May 22, 2007 at Beverly Hills, California.

PATRICIA ROJAS -

IDOCS: 12846.1:576518.1




R - - T 7 . B - O 7 I R

o A v T T N S o B o N S e SR Y
b - T 7 ¥ O I T - T - O L 7 T~ 7S R W S P

28

Ervin, Cohen
& Jessup LLP

SERVICE LIST

Jeffrey A. LeVee

Samantha Eisner

Jones Day

555 S. Flower Street, 50" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2300
Tel: (213) 489-3939

Fax: (213) 243-2539

Mitchell P. Novick

Law Offices Of Mitchell P. Novick
66 Park Street

Montciair, New Jersey 07042

Tel: (973) 744-5150

Fax (973) 744-2227

IDOCS. 128461 576518.1 2.

o ~———
-

IUANNT

*




