1	Kelly O. Scott (SBN 132186)	_ (Psend)	
2	kscott@ecjlaw.com Heather L. McCloskey (SBN 193239) hmccloskey@ecilaw.com	CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT	
3	ERVIN COHEN & TESSUDITE	MAY 2 3 2007	
4	9401 Wilshire Boulevard, Ninth Floor Beverly Hills, California 90212-2974	CENTER	
5	Telephone (310) 273-6333 Facsimile (310) 859-2325	BY RICE OF CALIFORNIA DEPUTY	
<b>.</b>	Attorneys for REGISTERFLY.COM, INC	C. AND UNIFIEDNAMES, INC.	
	Harrier March		
1GE	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
LODGED	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION		
Š	의 ''교생 '	<b>∂</b>	
1f	THE INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS,	) CASE NO. CV 07-2089 R (PLAx)	
12	Plaintiff,	TROPOSED   ORDER GRANTING   DEFENDANTS' EX PARTE	
13 14	v.	APPLICATION TO EXCUSE APPEARANCE BY MITCHELL	
15	REGISTERFLY.COM, INC., and UNIFIED NAMES, INC.,	NOVICK OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, TO PERMIT TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE	
16	Defendants.	TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE	
17	Determants.		
18	Having considered Defendants Regi	starkly com. Inc. and II. C. D.	
19	Having considered Defendants RegisterFly.com, Inc. and UnifiedNames, Inc.'s Ex Parte Application To Excuse Appearance By Mitchell Novick Or, In The		
20			
21	Alternative, To Permit Telephonic Appearance, the Court hereby GRANTS  Defendant's request as follows:		
22	Mitchell P. Novick is excused from his obligation to personally appear before		
23	this Court on May 25, 2007.		
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
25			
26	DATED: 124 23, 2007		
27	DATED. IN A CAMPAIN	Kar	
28	WAR	HON. MANUEL L. REAL	
Ervin, Cohen & Jessup LLP	IDOCS:12846 1:576660.1	(38)	

1	Respectfully submitted:	
2		
3	DATED: May 22, 2007	ERVIN, COHEN & JESSUP LLP
4		ERVIN, COHEN & JESSUP LLP Kelly O. Scott Heather L. McCloskey
5		// / 000
6		By: Neatty V Close
7		Heather L. McCloskey Attorneys for REGISTERFLY AND UNIFIEDNAMES, INC.
8		THE OTHER REPORTS, INC.
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20 21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
- 1)		

Ervin, Cohen & Jessup LLP

IDOCS:12846.1:576660 (

-2-

1 PROOF OF SERVICE STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS: 3 **COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES** 4 I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 9401 Wilshire Boulevard, Beverly Hills, California 90212-2974. 5 6 On May 22, 2007, I served the document described as [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS' EX PARTE APPLICATION TO EXCUSE APPEARANCE BY MITCHELL NOVICK OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, TO PERMIT TELEPHONIC 7 APPEARANCE on counsel for the parties in this action, or on the parties in propria persona, 8 addressed as stated on the attached service list: BY MAIL: By placing true and correct copies thereof in individual sealed envelopes, with 9 postage thereon fully prepaid, which I deposited with my employer for collection and mailing by the United States Postal Service. I am readily familiar with my employer's practice for the 10 collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In the ordinary course of business, this correspondence would be deposited by my employer with the 11 United States Postal Service on that same day. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day 12 after the date of deposit for mailing in affidavit. 13 BY NEXT-DAY DELIVERY: Via Overnite Express. I am readily familiar with my employer's practice for the collection and processing of correspondence via Overnite Express. In 14 the ordinary course of business, this correspondence would be picked up by Overnite Express on 15 that same day. 16 BY FACSIMILE: I caused such document to be sent via facsimile to the names and facsimile numbers listed above and received confirmed transmission reports indicating that this 17 document was successfully transmitted to the parties named above. (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and 18 the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. 19 (FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this [X] 20 Court at whose direction the service was made. 21 EXECUTED on May 22, 2007 at Beverly Hills, California. 22 23 24 25 26 27

Ervin, Cohen & Jessup LLP

28

IDOCS:12846.1:576518.1

## SERVICE LIST

1	
2	Jeffrey A. LeVee Samantha Eisner Jones Day 555 S. Flower Street, 50 <sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071-2300 Tel: (213) 489-3939 Fax: (213) 243-2539  Mitchell P. Novick Law Offices Of Mitchell P. Novick 66 Park Street Montclair, New Jersey 07042 Tel: (973) 744-5150 Fax (973) 744-2227
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

ばれるもくしつ

Ervin, Cohen & Jessup LLP

27

28

IDOCS.12846.1 576518.1

-2-